agreement, it is now in default, which means that the entire remaining balance owed by Wellington

is now due, and plaintiffs have the right to execute and collect on the remaining balance.  Plaintiffs

state in their motion that the balance of the remaining settlement payments is Sixteen Thousand,

Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($16,575.00).  The Court, therefore, will enter judgment against

Wellington in that amount. Joe Hand Promotions, Inc. v. Zulic, No. 11-CV-1738, 2013 WL

1281993, at *2 (E.D. Mo. Mar. 26, 2013) (entering judgment against party who breached settlement

agreement);